
Barron Collier High School  
GRADE 9 

2015-2016 SELECTION FORM 

CORE COURSES 
 

NOTE: The student’s tentative course request(s) will involve the consid-

eration of test scores, student’s overall academic record, teacher and staff 

recommendations, and student-related interests.  
 

ENGLISH            Credits 

 

_____ 1001310D/10004001 English I/Int. Lang.  (disfluent 1’s) 2 

_____ 1001310F/10004101  English 1/Int.. Reading (1-2’s) 2 

_____ 1001310 /1009300/10 English 1/Writing I & II (3’s) 2 

_____ 1001560/1700372 Pre-AICE Eng. Lang/ (4-5’s)  

   Pre-AICE Global Per.  2 

MATHEMATICS 
  

_____ 1200370/1200380 Algebra 1A/Algebra IB (1-2’s) 2 

_____ 1200310  Algebra 1 (3’s)  1 

_____ 1200320  Algebra 1 Honors (4-5’s) 1 

_____ 1206310   Geometry   1 

_____ 1206320   Geometry Honors  (4-5’s) 1 

_____ 1200340  Algebra 2 Honors (4-5’s) 1 

  

 

SCIENCE 
  

_____ 2001310   Earth/Space Science (Level 1-3) 1 

_____ 2000322 ++  Pre AICE Biology (Level 4-5) 1 

_____ 2001380++  AP Environ. Science (4-5’s) 1 
 

 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________ 

   STUDENT SIGNATURE   DATE 
 

___________________________________________________ 

   PARENT SIGNATURE   DATE 
 

___________________________________________________ 

   COUNSELOR     DATE 

Student Name:_____________________________________ 

 

Student ID#: ______________________________________ 

ELECTIVE COURSES 
 

Please select five elective credits, numbering your selection 1-5.  One is 

your first choice.  

 

ARTS               Credits 

 

_____ 0101300 2-D Studio Art 1   1 
 (Requirement for ALL other Art classes) 

 

CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
 

_____ 8401010 Technical Design (Drafting)  1 

_____ 1006300 Journalism  (TV Production)  1 
_____ 1006300Y+ Journalism 1 (Yearbook)   1 

_____ 1006300N+ Journalism 1 (Newspaper)   1 

_____ 9007210  Foundation of Programming  1 
 

 NATIONAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION (NAF courses) 

 

_____ 8827110  Marketing Essentials (AOH)  1 
_____ 8207310 Intro to Info Technology (AOIT)  1 

_____ 8209510 Digital Design 1 (AOIT)  1 

_____ 8600550 Introduction to Engineering  (AOE) 
  (Level 3 math or above)  1 

_____ 8850110  Introduction to Hospitality/Tourism (AOT) 1 
_____ 8815150  Finance & Business Technology (AOF) 1 

 

  

ENGLISH   

         

_____ 0400310 Theatre 1                   1 

 

JROTC 
 

____1801300 Lead Ed. and Training 1  1 

               

MUSIC 
 

_____ 1302300 Band 1 (audition & teacher rec)  1 
_____ 1302360 Orchestra 1 (audition & teacher rec) 1 

_____ 1303300 Chorus 1    1 

_____ 1301320 Guitar 1    1 
Band students can choose only one of the following: 

_____ 1305300C+ Eurhythmics 1 (Flag Line) Try-outs required  1 

_____ 1305300 D+ Eurhythmics 1 (Dance Line) Try-outs required  1 

 

ADVANCED STUDIES ELECTIVES 
 
_____ 2103400++   AP Human Geography  (4-5’s) 1 

 

ELECTIVE COURSES CONTINUED                                         

 

WORLD LANGUAGES 
(Two year completion required by colleges and Bright Futures) 

 
_____ 0708340++ Spanish 1     1 

_____ 0708534++ Pre AICE Spanish 2    1 

_____ 0701320 French 1                     1 

 

 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION           
 

_____ 1506320 HOPE    1 

_____ 1502410           Individual and Dual Sports 1  .5 
_____ 1900300           Driver Ed    .5 

(Must be 15 years old  before the semester begins to take Driver Ed.) 

 

 The Collier County School Board has adopted a policy enabling 

students to study Abstinence Based Human Sexuality education as 

part of the HOPE course. Any student whose parent makes a written 

request to the principal will be exempt from HIV/AIDS and human 
sexuality instructional activities. 

 

 

 

 

 

VIRTUAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENT 

 

According to Florida state legislature, all students entering 9th grade 
beginning in 2011-2012 must complete  ONE COURSE through 

virtual education (online course).   

 
 

 
 

Bolded and italicized course numbers meet a Florida Graduation  

Requirement 

<     -Prerequisite required 
*     -Requires an Advanced Studies Agreement and instructor approval 

+     -Tryouts/Application/ Instructor approval required 

++  Must must meet placement criteria  

 

PLACEMENT CRITERIA 
 

Pre-AICE  

Course Requirements 

 

English 1 Hon/Pre-AICE English Language 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4, 5 

 Teacher recommendation 

 8th Grade Language Arts grade of A 

 

 

Pre-AICE Biology 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4, 5 

 Teacher recommendation 

 8th Grade Science grade of A 

 

 

Pre-AICE Spanish 2 

 Spanish 1 

 “B” or above in Spanish 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

ADVANCED PLACEMENT 

Course Requirements 

 
 

AP Environmental Science 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 

 

AP Human Geography  

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 

 



Barron Collier High School  
2015-2016 Course Request Form 

Grades 10 

The student’s tentative course request(s) will involve the considera-

tion of test scores, student’s overall academic record, teacher and 

staff recommendations, and student-related interests.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COURSE NUMBER & NAME                  CREDIT 

 

ARTS 
 

_____ 0101300  2-D Studio Art 1  1 

_____ 0102300  Ceramics/Pottery 1  1 

_____ 0102310<  Ceramics/Pottery 2  1 
_____ 0104335  Drawing 1 (1st sem. only) .5 

_____ 0104365  Painting 1 (2nd sem. Only) .5 

_____ 0104340  Drawing 1   1 
_____ 0104370  Painting 1   1 

_____ 0108310  Creative Photo 1  1 

_____ 0108320<  Creative Photo 2  1 
_____ 0109310<  Portfolio 2-D  1 

_____ 0109320<  Portfolio 3-D   1 

_____ 0109350*+  AP Art 2-D   1 
_____ 0109360*  AP Art 3-D   1 

_____ 0104300*  AP Art/Draw  1 
                                          

 

NATIONAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION (NAF courses) 
 

_____ 8203310   Accounting 1  1 
_____ 8827110   Marketing Essentials  1 

_____ 8209510  Digital Design 1  1 

_____ 8209520<  Digital Design 2  1 

_____ 8401010  Technical Design 1 (Drafting) 1 

_____ 8401020<   Technical Design 2 (Drafting) 1 

_____ 2104330  Volunteer/Community Srvc. .5 
_____ 8600550  Intro to Engineering  (AOE) 

   (level 3 math or above) 1 

_____ 8600520  Principles of Engineering 1 
_____ 8600530  Digital Electronics (AOE) 1 

_____ 9003450  Programming Essentials (AOIT) 1 

 

CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
 

_____ 1006300 Journalism  (TV Production)  1 

_____ 8771110<+ Industrial Communications (TV 2) 1 
_____ 9007210  Foundation of Programming  1 

 

 
 

ENGLISH 

 

__________  1001340D/10004002 Eng. 2/Int. Lang. Arts (FCAT/FSA 1) 2 
_____ 1001340F/10004102  Eng. 2/Int. Reading (FCAT/FSA 1-2) 2 

_____ 1001340  Eng. 2   (FCAT/FSA 3)  1 

_____ 1005380/1009360* Pre AICE English Lit  
   (FCAT/FSA 4-5)  

   AICE General Paper   2 

 
 

COURSE NUMBER & NAME                             CREDIT 

 

ENGLISH cont’d 

 

_____ 1006300Y+  Journalism 1 (Yearbook) 1 

_____ 1006310Y+<  Journalism 2 (Yearbook) 1 
_____ 1006300N+  Journalism 1 (Newspaper)  1 

_____ 1006310N+  Journalism 2 (Newspaper)  1 

_____ 0400310  Theatre 1    1 
_____ 0400345<  Pre AICE Drama  1 

 

JROTC  

 

_____ 1801300<+  Lead Education & Training 1 1 

_____ 1801310<+  Lead Education & Training 2 1 
 

MATH 

 
_____ 1207300  Liberal Arts Math 1 (EOC 1-2) 1 

_____ 1206310  Geometry  (EOC 3)  1 

_____ 1206320  Geometry Honors (EOC 4-5) 1 
_____ 1200330  Algebra II    1 

_____ 1200340  Algebra II Honors   1 

_____ 1210300  Probability / Stats  1 

_____ 1202340  Pre-Calculus Hon  1 

_____ 1700372*  AICE Thinking Skills  1 

   (Counts as elective) 

 

MUSIC 

 
_____ 1302300/10  Band 1 or 2  1 

_____ 1302500/10  Jazz Ensemble 1or 2  1 

_____ 1302360/70  Orchestra 1 or 2  1 
_____ 1303300/10  Chorus 1 or 2  1 

_____ 1303440/50  Vocal Ensemble 1 or 2 1 

_____ 1303370/80  Chorus High Range (Girls) 1 
_____ 1303370/80  Chorus Low Range (Boys) 1 

_____ 1305300/10/D+ Eurhythmics 1 or 2 (Dance) 1 
_____ 1305300/10/F+ Eurhythmics 1or 2(Flag) 1 

_____ 1301320  Guitar 1   1 

_____ 1301330  Guitar 2   1 
_____ 1300395*  AICE Music I  1 

 

 

COURSE NUMBER & NAME           CREDIT 

 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION & DR. ED.   
 

_____1506320              HOPE   1 

_____1501340                         Weight Training 1                   .5   
_____1501350                         Weight Training 2  .5 

_____1505500                         Volleyball 1   .5             

_____1505510                         Volleyball 2   .5             
_____1502410 Ind. Dual Sports 1  .5 

_____1502420 Ind. Dual Sports 2   .5 

_____1503350 Team Sports 1  .5 
_____1503360 Team Sports 2  .5 

_____1502490 Care & Prevention of Athletic .5

 Injuries  
_____0800320 First Aid & Safety  .5 

_____1900300 Driver Ed   .5 

(Must be 15 years old  before the semester begins to take Driver Ed.) 

 

 

  

SCIENCE 

 

_____ 2000310 Biology    1 

_____ 2000322 Pre-AICE Biology   1 

_____ 2000340* AP Biology   1 

______2003372 Pre AICE Chemistry  1 

_____ 2001380*   AP Environmental Science 1 

_____ 2000360 Anatomy & Physiology Honors 1 

 
 

 

SOCIAL  STUDIES         

         

_____ 2109310 World History   1 

_____ 2109320 World History Honors  1 

_____ 2109420* AP World History  1 

_____ 2109371*              AICE European History  1 

_____ 2106370 Comp. Law Studies  1 

_____ 2107350*  AP Psychology  1 

_____ 2103400*              AP Human Geography   1 

Student Name:_________________________________________ 

 

Student ID#: __________________________________________ 

COURSE NUMBER & NAME         CREDIT 
 

WORLD LANGUAGE 

 

_____0701320  French 1   1 

_____0701330  French 2   1 
_____0708340  Spanish  1   1 

_____0708534+  Pre-AICE Spanish  2   1 

_____0708536+  Pre-AICE Spanish  3   1 
_____0708400*  AP Spanish Lang.                      1 

 
 

 

VIRTUAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENT 
According to Florida state legislature, all students entering 9th grade 

beginning in 2011-2012 must complete  ONE COURSE through virtual 

education (online course).   

 

<     -Prerequisite required 

*     -Requires an Advanced Studies Agreement and instructor approval 

+     -Tryouts/Application/ Instructor approval required 

 
 

 

 

 

 

___________________________________________________ 

   STUDENT SIGNATURE   DATE 
 

___________________________________________________ 

   PARENT SIGNATURE   DATE 
 

___________________________________________________ 

   COUNSELOR     DATE 



Barron Collier High School  
2015-2016 Course Request Form 

Grades 11 and 12 

 

The student’s tentative course request(s) will involve the considera-

tion of test scores, student’s overall academic record, teacher and 

staff recommendations, and student-related interests.  

 

 

 

 

COURSE NUMBER & NAME                  CREDIT 

 

ARTS 
 

_____ 0101300  2-D Studio Art 1  1 

_____ 0102300  Ceramics/Pottery 1  1 
_____ 0102310<  Ceramics/Pottery 2  1 

_____ 0102320<  Ceramics/Pottery 3 Honors 1 

_____ 0104335<  Drawing 1 (1st sem. only) .5 
_____ 0104365<  Painting 1 (2nd sem. Only) .5 

_____ 0104340<  Drawing 1   1 

_____ 0104350<  Drawing 2   1 
_____ 0104380<  Painting 2   1 

_____ 0104390<  Painting 3   1 

_____ 0108310  Creative Photo 1  1 
_____ 0108320<  Creative Photo 2  1 

_____ 0108330<  Creative Photo 3  1 

_____ 0106320*  AICE Digital Graphic Design 1 
_____ 0109310D,C,P< Portfolio 2D,  Clay, Photo 1 

_____ 0109320<  Portfolio 3D  1 

_____ 0109350*+  AP Art 2-D   1 
_____ 0109360*  AP Art 3-D   1 

_____ 0104300*  AP Art/Draw  1 

 

 NATIONAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION (NAF Academy)  
 

_____ 8812110  Entrepreneurship 1 (Gr.11 only) 1 

_____ 8812000  Entrepreneurship 2 (Gr.12 only) 1 

_____ 8203310   Accounting 1 (AOF)  1 
_____ 8203320<   Accounting 2 (AOF)  1 

_____ 0502400<  AICE Accounting 1  (AOF) 1 
_____ 8827110   Marketing Essentials (AOH) 1 

_____ 8827120 <  Marketing Applications (AOH) 1 

_____ 8827130<  Mkt. Manage/Trl Trsm (AOH) 1 
____  (See back)<+  OJT (6/7)   1 

____  (See back)<+  OJT (7th only)  1 
_____ 2104330  Volunteer/Community Srvc. .5 

_____ 8209510  Digital Design 1 (AOIT) 1 

_____ 8209520<  Digital Design 2 (AOIT) 1 

_____ 8209530<  Digital Design 3 (AOIT) 1 

_____ 8401010  Technical Design 1 (Drafting) 1 

 _____8401020<   Technical Design 2  (Drafting) 1 

_____ 8600830<  Drafting 3   1 

_____ 8600520  Principles of Engineering (AOE) 1 

_____ 8300330  Workplace Tech. App  .5 
 

 

ENGLISH 
 

_____  1700364*  AICE Global Perspectives 1 

_____  1001370D/10004003 Eng. 3/Int. L.A. (FCAT/FSA Level 1) 2 
_____  1001370F/10004103  Eng. 3/Int. Rdg. (FCAT/FSA LVL.1-2) 2 

_____  1001370  Eng. 3 (FCAT/FSA 3)  1 

_____  1001380  Eng. 3 Honors (FCAT/FSA 3-5) 1 
_____  1001420*  AP Eng. Lang. (FCAT/FSA 4-5) 1 

_____ 1001550  AICE English Language` 1 

_____ 1001400D/10004004 Eng. 4/Int. L.A. (FCAT/FSA 1) 2 

_____ 1001405  Eng. 4 Florida College Prep 1 

COURSE NUMBER & NAME             CREDIT 

 

ENGLISH cont’d 
_____ 1001400F/10004104  Eng. 4/Int. Rdg. (FCAT/FSA 1-2) 2 

_____ 1001410  Eng. 4 Honors (FCAT/FSA 3-5) 1 

_____ 1001430*  AP English Lit  1 
_____ 1006300Y+  Journalism 1 (Yearbook) 1 

_____ 1006310Y+<  Journalism 2 (Yearbook) 1 

_____ 1006320/30Y<+ Journalism 3  (Yearbook) 1 
_____ 1006330Y<+  Journalism 4 (Yearbook) 1 

_____ 1006320<+  Journalism 3 (TV)  1 

_____ 0400310  Theatre 1    1 

_____ 0400345<  Pre-AICE Drama  1 

_____ 0400330<  Theatre 3 Honors  1 

_____ 0400340<  Theatre 4 Honors  1 

 

CAREER AND TECHNICAL EDUCATION 
_____ 1006300  Journalism  (TV Production) 1 

_____ 8771110<+  Industrial Comm. (TV 2) 1 
 

JROTC  

_____ 1801300/10<+  Lead Education & Training 1 or 2 1 

_____ 1801320/30<+  Lead Education & Training 3 or 4 1 

 

MATH 

_____ 1207300  Liberal Arts Math 1 (EOC 1-2) 1 

_____ 1207310  Liberal Arts Math 2 (EOC 1-2) 1 

_____ 1206310  Geometry  (EOC 3)  1 
_____ 1206320  Geometry Honors (EOC 4-5) 1 

_____ 1200330  Algebra II    1 

_____ 1200340  Algebra II Honors   1 
_____ 1200700  Math for College Readiness   

   (PERT score determines) 1 

_____ 1210300  Probability / Stats  1 

_____ 1202340  Pre-Calculus Hon  1 

_____ 1202310*  AP Calculus AB   1 

_____ 1202320*  AP Calculus BC  1 

_____ 1210320*  AP Statistics  1 

_____ 1700372*  AICE Thinking Skills (Elective) 1 

 

MUSIC 

_____ 1302300/10/20/30 Band 1-4   1 
_____ 1302340/50+<  Band 5 & 6  1 

_____ 1302500/10/20/30+ Jazz Ensemble 1-4  1 

_____ 1302360/70/80/90 Orchestra 1-4  1 
_____ 1302400/10+<  Orchestra 5 & 6  1 

_____ 1303300/10/20/30 Chorus 1-4   1 

_____ 1303440/50/60/70 Vocal Ensemble 1-4  1 
_____ 1303370/80/90+< Chorus High Range (Girls) 1 

_____ 1303370/80/90+, Chorus Low Range (Boys) 1 

_____ 1305300/10/20/30D+ Eurhythmics 1-4 (Dance) 1 
_____ 1305300/10/20/30F+ Eurhythmics 1-4 (Flag) 1 

_____ 1301320  Guitar 1   1 

_____ 1301330  Guitar 2   1 
_____ 1300395*  AICE Music I  1 

COURSE NUMBER & NAME            CREDIT 

 

PHYSICAL EDUCATION & DR. ED.   
_____ 1506320               HOPE   1 

_____ 1501340                        Weight Training 1                   .5   

_____ 1501350                        Weight Training 2  .5 
_____ 1501360                        Weight Training 3  .5 

_____ 1505500                        Volleyball 1   .5             

_____ 1505510                        Volleyball 2   .5             
_____ 1502410 Ind. Dual Sports 1  .5 

_____ 1502420 Ind. Dual Sports 2   .5 

_____ 1503350 Team Sports 1  .5 

_____ 1503360 Team Sports 2  .5 

_____ 1502490 Care & Prevention of Athletic Injury .5 

_____ 0800320 First Aid & Safety  .5 
_____ 1900300  Driver Ed   .5 

  

SCIENCE 

_____ 2000310 Biology    1 

_____ 2000340* AP Biology   1 

_____ 2003310 Physical Science  1 

_____ 2003340 Chemistry   1 

_____ 2003350 Chemistry Honors  1 

______2003372 Pre AICE Chemistry  1 

_____ 2003370* AP Chemistry  1 

_____ 2003380 Physics   1 

_____ 2003390 Physics Honors  1 

_____ 2003421* AP Physics 1   1 

_____ 2003422* AP Physics 2   1 

_____ 2001380*   AP Environmental Science 1 
_____ 2000360 Anatomy & Physiology Honors 1 

_____ 2002500 Marine Science    1 

_____ 2002515*               AICE  Marine Science  1 
 

SOCIAL  STUDIES         

        _ 2109310              World History   1 

_____ 2109320 World History Honors  1 

_____ 2109420* AP World History  1 
_____ 2109371*              AICE European History  1 

_____ 2100310 US History   1 

_____ 2100320 US History Hon  1 

_____ 2100330* AP US History  1 

_____ 2106310 American Gov’t  .5 

_____ 2106320 American Gov’t Honors  .5 

_____ 2106420* AP US Government  .5 

_____ 2102335 Economics/Fin. Lit.  .5 

_____ 2102345 Economics /Fin. Lit. Honors .5 

_____ 2102370* AP Macroeconomics  .5 

_____ 2106468              Constitutional Law Hon  1 

_____ 2107300               Psychology   .5 
_____ 2108300              Sociology   .5 

_____ 2108310*              AICE Sociology  1 

_____ 2107350*              AP Psychology  1 
_____ 2103400*              AP Human Geography   1 

Student Name:_________________________________________ 

 

Student ID#: __________________________________________ 

COURSE NUMBER & NAME        CREDIT 
 

WORLD LANGUAGE 

_____0701320  French 1   1 

_____0701330  French 2   1 

_____0701340  French 3    1 
_____0701350  French 4    1 

_____0701360  AP French   1 

_____0708340  Spanish  1   1 
_____0708350  Spanish  2   1 

_____0708360  Spanish  3 Hon  1 

_____0708370+  Spanish 4 Hon  1 

_____0708380+  Spanish 5 Hon  1 

_____0708536+  Pre-AICE Spanish  3   1 

_____0708400*  AP Spanish Lang.                      1 
_____0708530*  AICE Spanish Language 1 

_____0702340   German 3   1 

 

 

FSW  Dual Enrollment at BCH   

Juniors/Seniors only (3.0 GPA Unweighted & PERT score) 

All classes are one semester classes. 

 

_____ ENC 1101 Composition 1 
_____ ENC 1102 Composition 2 

_____ MAC 1105 College Algebra 

_____ MAC 1140  Pre Calculus  

_____ MAC 1114 Trigonometry 

_____ MAC 2311  Calculus (Prereq. MAC1105/ MAC1140) 

_____ AMH 2010   American History 1  
_____ AMH 2020   American History 2     

_____ PSY 2012 General Psychology  

 
 
<     -Prerequisite required 

*     -Requires an Advanced Studies Agreement and instructor approval 

+     -Tryouts/Application/ Instructor approval required 

 

VIRTUAL EDUCATION REQUIREMENT 
According to Florida state legislature, all students entering 9th grade 

beginning in 2011-2012 must complete  ONE COURSE through virtual 

education (online course).   

  

 

___________________________________________________ 
   STUDENT SIGNATURE   DATE 

 

___________________________________________________      

   PARENT SIGNATURE   DATE 

 

___________________________________________________  

   COUNSELOR     DATE 



ADVANCED PLACEMENT 
Course Requirements 

 
AP Art 2-D & 3-D Design Portfolio 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 
 
AP Art History 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 
AP American History (11-12) 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 
AP Biology 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 
 
AP Calculus AB/BC 

 B or higher in Pre-Calculus 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 
 
AP Chemistry 

 Concurrent or completion of Algebra 2 Honors 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 
 
AP English Language & Comp (11) 

 Completion of English 2 Honors 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 
 
AP English Literature & Comp (12) 

 Completion of English 3 Honors or AP English 
Language 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 
AP Environmental Science 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

ADVANCED PLACEMENT 
Course Requirements 

 
AP Human Geography (9-12) 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 
 
AP Macroeconomics (12) 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Signed Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 
 
AP Physics 1 or 2 

 B or higher Algebra 2 Honors 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 
 
AP Psychology 

 Teacher Recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 
 
AP Spanish Language 

 B or higher in Spanish 4 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 
 
AP Statistics 

 B or higher in Algebra 2 Honors 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 
AP US Government (12)  

 Teacher recommendation 

 Signed Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4 

 
AP World History (10-12) 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4 

AICE 
Course Requirements 

 
AICE Accounting 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4 

 
AICE European History 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 
AICE General Paper (11-12) 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 
AICE Global Perspectives 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 
AICE Marine Science 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 
AICE Music 1 

 2 credits in music 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 
AICE  English Literature 

 Completion of English 2 Hon/Pre AICE Eng. Lit. 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 
 

AICE  
Course Requirements 

 
AICE Sociology 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4-5 

 
AICE Spanish Language 

 B or higher in Spanish 3 

 Teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 
AICE Thinking Skills 

 FCAT/FSA Reading Level 4 

 Math or Science teacher recommendation 

 Sign Advanced Study Agreement 

 
Miscellaneous  

Course Requirements 
Chemistry Honors  

 Concurrent or completion of Algebra 2 or Algebra 
2 Honors 

 Level 3 or higher Algebra EOC 

 
Pre AICE Chemistry 

 Concurrent or completion of Algebra 2 or Algebra 

2 Honors 

 Level 3 or higher Algebra EOC 

 Strong interest in medical field 
 
Entrepreneurship Courses 

 Grade 11 

 Grade 12 

 Minimum 2.5 GPA 
 
Physics (11-12) 

 Level 3 or higher on Algebra EOC. 
 
Physics Honors (11-12) 

 Level 3 or higher on Algebra EOC. 

 Concurrent or completion of Algebra 2 or Algebra 
2 Honors 

 Level 3 or higher Algebra EOC 
 
Pre Calculus 

 B or higher in Algebra 2 Honors 

 

On-The-Job Training 
Course Requirements 

 
8200410  Business Cooperative Edu. 

 Accounting Applications 1 

 Concurrent enrollment in the      
Accounting Operations program 

 
9000420  Info. Tech. Coop. Education 

 Completion of at least one course in 

Computer Programming 
 
8200430  Arts, A/V Tech. & Comm.  
                  Cooperative Education 

 Digital Design 1 

 Concurrent enrollment in the Digital 
Design program 

 
8501420 Finance Cooperative Education 

 None 

 
8827110 Marketing Coop. Education 

 Marketing Essentials 

 Concurrent enrollment in Marketing 

Applications 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


